®
LY

.*wf.,;\uu -

Decision No. “ e &l

EEFORZ TED RAILROAD COIMISSION OF THS STATE OF CA....I.c ORNIA

In the NMabtter of the Application of )

HOME TELEPHONE AND TELECGRAPE COMPANY ) .
OF PASADENS, & corporation, for an > A :
oréer suthoxizing the issuance of ) Application No. 14849
common ¢apital stock of the par value ) :

of ,,3,981,000 00. )

P{llsbury, Madisom end Sutro; James G. Marshall,
- Jemes T. Shaw, Lewler and Degnan, by
Oscar Lawler, for opplicant.

BY TER COMMISSION:

QPINTION

In this spplication, as amendeld at the hearizg had on
Augrst 17th before Examiner Fankhauser the Commission 1s asked o
eater 1ts order aunthorilizing Zome Telephone and Telegraph Company of
Pasadena o :I.wsue 93,981,000.00 of its common capital stock to pay
indebtelness and authorizing Tb.e Paclific Telephone and Telezraph
Company to acquire and hold such stock. ‘

The Home Telephone and Toleogreph Compaxny of Pasadens
(Exhiviy A) reports as of May 3L, 1928, assets and liabilities as
follows;— |
ASSETS:
- , Intangible capital .

?J.gh‘.:orway....: . e . _—
I:and&nd.buildiﬁss - o .- o e - - 776’ 604-60

. . ..,,210 725.00
. 24,738.15

Contral office equipment 1, 95:!. »602.42

vation equipment + ¢ o 4 o . . . . . . 955 956.60
mcmn@ﬁ lines - s o - - - - - ] - - - - 3‘,383"601093'
Othel' Pmt‘ . @ - - - = - - - - - - - ) 61,341.85
General OoquipmOnt ¢« <« o ¢ ¢ 2 o s 6 e o . 64,762.13

Totel i‘ixed capitalececes. .,,.'7,325,332 (.43




Construction work in »rogres 20 S4.17
Milscellenoous investments . 5,764.18
Cash and doposits . . . . . 93,083.02
Bllls receivable . 1,143.61
Accounts receliveble . . . . . . - 79,599.85
¥averiels and supplies -« . .« . . .0 . o . . . 15, 746.23
Prepayments ® o & & & 8 * e & & A o & v & a e 14,573.09
Unextinguished discount on capital stock . . . 300,000.00
Other Coferred Gebdits o & & & 4 4 o o & o » 4,11%.96

Total 855015 ececcencces 57, 943)488‘.69-

LIABIIITIES- ‘ |
SCapitel STOCK -+ 4 h h 4 e s 4 e e e oe . $3,519,000.00
Funded debt e & @ 8 & & & » o @& 8 # o o = . 471,500.00
Advances from syztem corporations for :
comstruction, o%¢ . . . - - . 4 . 4 W 5,312,448..14 -
3ills peavable . . 138,600.00
Accounts payable s . . 4 o v . . 4 e e . 604,274.28
Accrued liebilities not dwe . . . . . . . - 149,116.98
EmplonQS' benefit TOAZEEVE v o » ¢ o o o » 11’993155
Liadility on account of provident funds . . 5,000.00
Othor feferred credit 4tems &« ¢« &« o . . . 18,41lE.43
Reserve for accrued depreciation . . . . . 122,694.33
Reserve for emortization of intangible capital 2,572.81
Deﬁcit » - - - - - - -» * - L J - - » L] L d - . - _2__’4121129.63

Totel liabilitieS...... £7,9435,488.69

The Comnissfom by Decislon No. 14135 deted Octobor 4, 1924
(Vol. 25, Opinions and Orders'or thé Redlroad 'COmmission of Californie,
page 438) suthorized the Home Tolephone and Tolegreph Company of Pssa-
dezna to issue .'2‘,,3,000},000‘.00 of 1t3 common capitel stéck. to tinance ‘

construction e:&pendi.w:as and the cost of other assets up to Moy 33.; ,
1924. | ‘

In Exhibit one filed in this proceeding appncaﬁt roports
that froxm June 1, 1924 to May I1, 1928, it incurred a gros.s expendi~
ture for edditions to its plant and equipment in the emount of
$é-, 7.7,914.8%. Trom this it deducts $621,395.73 said to raprésant
gross wire gam(:?.iz&,oss.sm N inte::est'during construcﬁiqp.(&é&,%‘?.so)
and salvege (:5:4,33.,092.49), ieaving a net expexditure as reyf.»crted- in
Exfibit one of :':6,096,53.9.10.. In Exhibit "A" attached to _tﬁe_ peti-
tioﬁ, applicai:t;. however, reporté that its izrvestmenf in :ma c&pi—f

o)




tal fron May 31, 1824 to ley 31; 1928 irncreased by the sux of
$3,826,768.82, as compared witk a net expenditure of £6,096,519.10
:'ep'orted in Exhibit one. The :ﬁ-eason. for thé ¢ifference botween
the two amounts is accounted Lor primerily by The fact that the
$6,096,519.10 ropresents gross oxpenditures, with the exception of
the three items montioned above. In our opiniom the :recorq; in
this proceeding does not warrant us to recogaize the $6,096;519.10
as a basis for the issue of additiomal stock. For the purpose

of this proceeding we will recognize tho net increase in eppli~

cant*s Lixed capital, as showa in Exhibit TR

Applicant asks permission to issue .'33;981,000.00, of its
common stock at par and use the proceeds insofar as adegquate
therefor, for the purpose of paying indebtedness incurred by appli-
cant for the construction, complé‘cion, sxtonsion and improvements
of its faclilitlies prior to Moy 3L, 1928 which have not been al-
ready caplitalized by the proceeds dexived by the sale of the stock
authorized by Deci sion. No. 14133, dated QOctober 4, 1924. The
order herein will authorize» the issue of :;';‘.3',,826,800.00 of stock

for such 'purposa..

Zome Telephone and Telsgrapb Coxpany of Pasadena havine."
app-liéd to the Rellroed Commissiom for permission To lssue
$3,981,000.00 par value of its common capital stock, & pudblic
hearing having beexn held and the Rallroad chm:gssion 'bei'.n'g,"or |
the opinion that epplicant should be pe*miéﬁed. to issue $£3,826,800,

par value of such stoek, that the money, property or I.abor o be
procured or paid for by the issue of such stock i., ::ea,ombly re-
quired by spplicent, that the oxpenditures herein euthorized

are not {n whole or in part reasonably charge'ablé- o opéraﬁ‘t;ing

expense or to income and that this application Insofer as it




{nvolves the issue of $154,200.00 of stock should de denied without

n*e juo.icer, the refore ’

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED as follows-

L. Eome "’elephone and Telegraph Company of Pasadens xay ...ell
on or before December 3L, 1925, at not less than
pa:: 38,268 sheres (§3,826,800.00 par value) of its
cormon capitel stock and use the proceds to° pay
Indebtedness incurred for the comnstruction, comple-~
tion, extension and. improvement of its facillities
referrod to in this spplication.

Paciftic '.r.’élephone and Telegraph Company wey purchase
and hold the said £3,826,800.0C par value of stock
or any part *chereor whick the Eome Telephone and
Telegrapk Company of Pasadensz 1s hereby permitted
to issue. |
application, irsofar as it involves the issue of
$154,200.00 of stock be, and the same is horeby,
den:.e@ without projudice.

Telephone and Telegraph Company of éasadem shall
rile with the Rallroad Comnission a re@ort, as
oquired by the Commissionts Goneral Order No. 24,
which order imsofer as applicedle, is made a oart
of this order.

5. The suthority herein grented to issue stock will become
mective within ten days after the date hereof.

DATED at San Fpancisco, Califormis, this ?f zzda.y of Septomber, 1l928.




